W2001 LTUFLLEW 00000E07 071850 40.00 CF

104601

10-30-2001

Form PTO-1594 RECC (Rev. 03/01)		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1890353	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached oddinal d	Course of some thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TRILOGY SOFTWARE, INC.	Name and address of receive     Name: TERACLOUD     Internal	ving party(ies)
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Washington  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date:  February 15, 2001	City: Bellevine State Individual(s) dilzenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	te of Washington  iited States, a domestic  d:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76212057	B. Trademark Registration N	ło.(s)
Additional number(s) att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Michael E. Sobel, Esq.  Name:	ached Yes Mo  6. Total number of applications registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 600 Hanson Way	Authorized to be charge  8. Deposit account number:	ed to deposit account
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304	07-1850 (Attach duplicate copy of this page	e If paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael E. Sobel  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover shoot, stackments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Palent & Tredemarks, Box Assignments

(21.2057) Washington, D.C. 20231

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TRILOGY SOFTWARE, INC.

FILED STATE OF WASHINGTON

FEB 2 0 2001

SECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Trllogy Software, Inc.
- 2. The text of the amendment to Article I as adopted Is as follows:

The name of this corporation is Teracloud Corporation

- 3. The date of adoption of such amendment was February 14, 2001.
- 4. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors; shareholder action was not required.
- 5. These Articles will be effective upon filing.

DATED: February 15, 2001.

By:

Douglass/H. Ebstyne, President and CEO

291/235802.01 021501/1057/60670.00001



## SECRETARY of STATE

I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

## TRILOGY SOFTWARE, INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to TERACLOUD CORPORATION

UBI Number: 601 378 636

Date: February 20, 2001



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0013

**RECORDED: 10/16/2001**